01-03-2001 **RECORDATIO** Form PTO-1595 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) 101569850 39514 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DEC 2 1 2000 Man Bae Kim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack ☐ Yes ☑ N Name: Soft4D Co., Ltd. Internal Address: SIGMA II, B-728, 18 Gumi-dong. PADEMAR Bundang-gu, Songnam-city, Gyunggi-do, Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: City: State: ZIP: (Corrective Document) Reel: 10447 Frame: 0261 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 3, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/455,157 Additional Application numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph J. Buczynski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :..\$40.00 Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Statement and signature. original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Joseph J. Buczynski

272972000 GTUNII 00000304 09455157

1 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Sighature,

ASSIGNMENT

the second of th

Whereas, I/We, Mam Bae KIM of 104-1102,1st Hyundai Apt.,916-2 Toegye-dong, Chunchon-city, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE USING MPEG DATA

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Cyunggi-do MBK 2-vcc//c/	/2-C 1999; and
Songnam-city, Republic of Kot	1999; and .,LTD. of SIGMA II B-728,18 Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Gassignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the pany United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valual	ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
its successors and assigns, the entherein for the United States of A I/we request the Commissioner of in the application to the assign consideration all papers deemed when called upon to do so by the	d request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS,
(Application numbernumber of said application wher	, mod
Date: <u>December 3, 1999</u>	s/ Man Bae KIM
Date:	s/
Date:	s/
(Legalization not required for r 8/92	recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/21/2000 REEL: 011381 FRAME: 0539